- 1 HR307
- 2 139269-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-12

Τ	139269-1:n:03/20/2012:DSM/tj LRS2012-191/
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING WAYNE ROWE FOR PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT.
9	
10	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein extended
11	to Wayne Rowe of Gadsden, Alabama, in recognition of his
12	outstanding record of achievement and dedicated service during
13	an exemplary career of thirty years as Chief Executive Officer
14	of Quality of Life Health Services, Inc.; and
15	WHEREAS, Wayne Rowe has provided a profound
16	financial impact on his community by bringing in \$200 million
17	in funding to the health services program at Quality of Life
18	Health Services, Inc., during his tenure; his commitment to
19	excellence has been an invaluable resource to northeastern
20	Alabama; and
21	WHEREAS, Wayne Rowe has led by example and has shown
22	all who know him or have worked with him to be a pillar of
23	strength, of sound judgement, and reason; he has been a leader
24	and strong supporter of the local health care system in
25	Gadsden and the surrounding areas; and
26	WHEREAS, as a community leader, Wayne Rowe has
27	served on the Gadsden City School Board, Regions Bank Board,

the Industrial Development Authority, and the Alabama Primary

Health Care Association Board; he has been a behind-the-scenes

force in the improved access to care in the community; and

WHEREAS, during his distinguished career, Wayne Rowe

has been a vital resource to many and Quality of Life Health

Services, Inc., and the City of Gadsden are better because of

his faithful service; and

WHEREAS, always putting the well-being of others

WHEREAS, always putting the well-being of others before his own needs, Wayne Rowe is a true example of Christian love and is a credit to Antioch Baptist Church, his family, his coworkers, and the citizens of northeastern Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That recognition of his outstanding record of professional achievement and dedicated service, Wayne Rowe is honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him in highest tribute and deepest appreciation, along with best wishes for all future endeavors.